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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of heritage structures or sites maintained by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the amount of funds allocated and utilised for maintenance of the said structures/sites during each of the last three years;

(c) whether the ASI has identified more structures/sites in the State to be maintained by it during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, structure/site-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) The details of heritage structures and sites maintained by Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the State of Uttar Pradesh are given in annexure.

(b) The details of funds allocated and utilised for conservation of protected monuments in the State during the last three years are as under:

    Amount Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No. Year Funds allocated/ utilised

1.  2008-09  1975.39

2.  2009-10  2109.00

3.  2010-11  2464.99

(c)&(d) Yes Sir. The excavated site of Sringaverapura in district Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh has been identified.
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